



Nitta Gelatin India Limited

(Formerly Kerala Chemicals and Proteins Limited)

Joint venture of Kerala State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. and Nitta Gelatin Inc.

Post Box 4262
SBT Avenue
Panampilly Nagar
Cochin - 682 036 India
Tel : 0484 2864400, 2317805
Fax : 0484 2310568
Email : ro@nitta-gelatin.co.in

GELATIN DIVISION
Post Box 3109
PO Info Park, Kakkanad
Cochin - 682 042 India
Tel : 0484 2869300, 2869500
Fax : 0484 2415504
Email : gd@nitta-gelatin.co.in

OSSEIN DIVISION
PO Kathikudam
(Via) Koratty
Trichur - 680 308 India
Tel : 0480 2749300, 2719598
Email : od@nitta-gelatin.co.in

CIN : L24299KL1975PLC002691

Website : www.gelatin.in

13.11.2023

BSE Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

SCRIP CODE: 506532

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement regarding Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023

Ref: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the above referred, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements published in English and Malayalam newspapers, pertaining to the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

We request that the information may kindly be taken on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **NITTA GELATIN INDIA LIMITED**

VINOD MOHAN
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER



Encl: as above.

TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor Tower - 1, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar Sector 5, Saket, New Delhi - 110017
Ph: +91-11-29561180, 4742200
Email: ho@tfciltd.com, website: www.tfciltd.com, CIN:L65910DL1989PLC034812

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	5,780.03	5,916.18	5,763.88	11,695.21	12,041.46	23,145.21	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.69	5,312.03	5,171.81	10,936.97	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,375.12	2,936.91	2,169.69	5,312.03	5,171.81	10,936.97	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1,875.12	2,436.91	1,969.69	4,312.03	4,467.81	8,794.95	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,242.80	2,435.70	2,266.22	4,678.50	4,784.37	9,169.09	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	9,037.24	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	85,860.57	95,692.31	88,322.18	1,85,860.57	86,322.18	92,673.25	
8	Securities Premium Account	11,497.75	11,514.58	11,564.87	11,497.75	11,564.87	11,531.22	
9	Net worth	104,917.81	1,04,129.55	97,359.42	94,817.81	97,359.42	1,01,710.49	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	59,883.12	59,883.12	59,883.12	59,883.12	59,883.12	59,883.12	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.11:1	0.94:1	0.96:1	1.11:1	0.96:1	0.98:1	
13	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) - not annualised							
	- Basic (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73	
	- Diluted (₹)	2.07	2.70	2.18	4.77	4.94	9.73	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	

Notes:

- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 10, 2023. These results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, who have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfciltd.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfciltd.com.

For Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.
(Anoop Bahl)
Whole Time Director & CFO

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 10, 2023

Nitta Gelatin India Limited

REGD. OFFICE: 56/715, 5BT AVENUE, PANAMPILLY NAGAR, KOCHI, KERALA - 682036
(Corporate Identification Number: L242931973PLC006911)
Email: investor@nitta-gelatin.com | Tel: +91-484-2317805 / Fax: +91-484-2310568

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in Lakh except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	
1	Total Income from Operations	13,28,51	11,85,86	12,40,47	25,03,57	24,27,35	49,26,81	14,25,43	15,70,41	14,54,96	27,32,56	28,04,70	56,61,84
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional items, Extraordinary and Extra ordinary items)	3,18,45	3,27,59	2,98,81	6,46,04	3,29,19	7,88,34	3,005,79	3,775,00	2,778,27	6,780,79	3,963,54	9,906,76
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	3,18,45	3,27,59	2,98,81	6,46,04	3,29,19	7,88,34	3,005,79	3,775,00	2,778,27	6,780,79	3,963,54	9,906,76
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	2,58,21	2,48,56	1,57,97	4,65,77	3,418,28	5,83,45	2,201,50	2,815,01	1,536,76	5,016,51	2,832,98	7,389,90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (including Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,44,12	2,52,54	1,53,06	4,96,65	2,345,85	5,85,80	2,121,70	2,900,99	1,149,18	5,022,89	2,756,17	7,394,42
6	Equity Share Capital	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	23,861.90	-	-	-	-	-	25,822.74
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for quarter)												
	a) Basic (₹)	27.64	28.97	17.33	54.61	36.64	64.72	23.45	38.32	16.12	55.27	29.60	77.44
	b) Diluted (₹)	27.64	28.97	17.33	54.61	36.64	64.72	23.45	38.32	16.12	55.27	29.60	77.44

Notes:

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of products which form part of a single product group which represents one operating segment. As the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews business performance of an overall group level, disclosure requirement under Ind AS 109 'Operating Segment' is not applicable.
- Performance of the plant in Goa Division, Bharuch of the Company is reported as a cost centre for products sold primarily for manufacture of gelatin and profit centre for products sold to external customers (including Group Company). To comply with pollution control board guidelines this Company needs to incur additional expense in manufacture of the products reported from the division. The management has not collected the installed capacity in full due to the higher manufacturing cost as mentioned above. In the opinion of management, the manufacture and sale of its product would qualify as a cash generating unit (CGU) as per Ind AS 18 as it represents an identifiable group of assets that generates cash inflows that are largely independent of the cash inflows from other assets or groups of assets. Consequently, an impairment testing of the carrying value of certain identified property, plant and equipment used for manufacture of the products as on 30th September 2023 was carried out in the manner prescribed in Ind AS 36 and provision for impairment amounting to ₹ 531.91 lakhs is credited in the books, which is considered to be adequate.
- Other income for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023, half year ended 30 September 2022 and year ended 31 March 2023 includes dividend of ₹ 700.00 lakhs and ₹ 472.50 lakhs and ₹ 472.50 lakhs (respectively) received from the subsidiary Company.
- With effect from 1st December 2022, the Company has made provisions for income tax using the option allowed under section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961, which was introduced by the Finance Law (Amendment) Act 2019.
- The Company had created a provision of ₹ 770.15 lakhs as on 31 March 2023 towards slow moving inventory of fish protein and peptide, out of which an amount of ₹ 415.23 lakhs has been written back during the current period.
- The financial performance of the Company is dependent on quality/availability of crushed bone, its price and market demand of finished goods.
- In accordance with National Highway Authority of India's (NHAI) notification dated 26 May 2019 and subsequent communication by Sub-Divisional Officer and Competent Land Acquisition Authority, Ballapur, a portion of the land belonging to the subsidiary company, Barman Petrol Limited has been compulsorily acquired by NHAI. The compensation amounting to ₹ 383.95 lakhs including interest was received on 12 January 2023. Compensation, net of written down value, amounting to ₹ 296.37 lakhs has been accounted under 'Exceptional item' in the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2023. The Group has exercised the right for higher compensation and has filed an appeal for arbitration before the competent authority.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9 November 2023 and 10 November 2023.
- Other income for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023, half year ended 30 September 2022 and year ended 31 March 2023 includes dividend of ₹ 700.00 lakhs and ₹ 472.50 lakhs (respectively) received from the subsidiary Company.

For Nitta Gelatin India Limited
Sd/-
Sajiv K. Menon
Managing Director
DIN: 00168228

Kochi
November 10, 2023

YURANUS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L74110GJ1894PLC021352
Registered Office: 8th Floor, Office No. 810, One World West, Near Bopal Approach, SP Ring Road, Bopal - Ahmedabad - 380058, Gujarat, India.
Telephone: +91-9898537188 | Email: info@yuranusinfra.com | Website: www.yuranusinfra.com

REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter and Half Year ended		Half Year ended	Year ended
	30.06.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2023	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,564.06	1,611.92	11.40	3,165.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	40.92	93.82	1.87	134.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	40.92	93.82	3.42	134.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	30.31	70.21	3.10	100.52
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (including Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	30.31	70.21	3.10	100.52
Equity Share Capital	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
Face value of equity share capital (Per Share)	10	10	10	10
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)				
Basic Earnings / (loss) ₹.	0.87	2.01	0.08	0.13
Diluted Earnings / (loss) ₹.	0.87	2.01	0.09	0.13

Notes:

- The above Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then taken on record by Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 09, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financial results prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as 'Ind AS') 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time and regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015 as amended.
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
- The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - 'Operating Segments'.
- The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.yuranusinfra.com.

For, Yuranus Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Nitinbhal Govindbhal Patel
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN: 06226446

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 09, 2023

MANIPUR UNIVERSITY CANCHIPUR, IMPHAL-795003 MANIPUR

TENDER NOTICE

Dated 2nd November 2023

No. MU/Geog/01/DP/2023/
376 : Manipur University
invites sealed tenders from
GST registered firms for
Purchase of 50 (fifty) users)
license Arc GIS software.
Terms and conditions for
submitting the bids can be
either be downloaded from
the website
www.manipuruniv.ac.in
(M. Sharat Singh)
Assistant Purchase Officer
Manipur University,
Canchipur

DISCLAIMER
While every effort is made prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents. No liability or damage incurred as a result of transacting with any advertiser or associations or individuals advertising in the newspaper or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 10th November, 2023

EITA INDIA LIMITED

Regd Office: 20B, Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700009
Email: eita.ca@eita.com, Website: www.eita.com
Phone No. 033-22483203, CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035960

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

(₹. in Lacs except per share data and where otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Previous year ended 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	15902.91	14779.04	31480.54	29804.39	57117.40
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	243.62	167.47	344.57	314.44	706.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	243.62	167.47	344.57	314.44	706.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	243.62	167.47	295.51	265.38	469.13
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-10.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income)	243.62	167.47	295.51	265.38	458.63
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic:	9.40	6.49	11.40	10.24	17.69
Diluted:	9.40	6.46	11.40	10.24	17.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.eita.com.

By order of the Board
For EITA India Limited
Sd/-
Babhinav Chandra
Wholetime Director
DIN No. 00380359

McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited

CIN: L45202WB1961PLC025181
Regd. Office: 4 MANGOE LANE, Kolkata 700 001
Web: www.mcnallybharat.com, Email: ir@mcnallybharat.co.in
Phone no. (033) 6831-1000

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						Consolidated			
		3 months ended		6 months ended		3 months ended		3 months ended		3 months ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from operations	4,642.35	3,726.23	4,432.00	4,681.42	8,780.40	8,745.74				
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(19,198.97)	(42,886.64)	(23,891.40)	(19,176.98)	(42,870.54)	(24,063.07)				
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(19,198.97)	(42,886.64)	(23,891.40)	(19,176.98)	(42,870.54)	(24,063.07)				
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(19,198.97)	(42,886.64)	(23,891.40)	(19,176.98)	(42,870.54)	(24,063.07)				
5	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	(18.15)	(15.89)	10.70	41.10	(85.78)	20.03				
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(19,207.12)	(42,904.53)	(23,870.70)	(19,137.78)	(42,956.30)	(24,043.04)				
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08	21,157.08				
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-				
9	Earning per Share (EPS) for the period (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)										
	- Basic (₹)	(9.07)	(20.27)	(11.29)	(9.05)	(20.30)	(11.36)				
	- Diluted (₹)	(9.07)	(20.27)	(11.29)	(9.05)	(20.30)	(11.36)				

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.mcnallybharat.com.
- The Company is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process as per provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. Its affairs, business, and assets are being managed by the Resolution Professional, Mr. Ravish Sethia, approved by the Kolkata Bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal vide Order dated 28th August 2022 (Order published on 2nd September 2022) under the provisions of the Code.
- The Statement of Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the suspended Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 10th November 2023 in the presence of the Resolution Professional. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023.

For McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited
(A company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)
Ravi Sethia
Resolution Professional
IBBI/IPA-001/IFP/01305/18-2019/12052
Kolkata
10th November 2023
Asim Kumar Barman
Director
DIN: 02373956

EarlySalary

EarlySalary Services Private Limited

CIN : U67120PN1994PTC184868
Registered Office: Office No. 404, The Chambers, Viman Nagar, Pune, MH 411014
Website: www.earlysalary.in
Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30th September, 2023	Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from operations	1,590.31	354.43	2,618.07
2 Net			